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While this course is a self-study course, we will hold (semi-)weekly discussion sessions for those inter-
ested. In general we will have these sessions on Fridays 11.15–13.00, but due to holidays and travels we
will some weeks shift this to Thursday 12.15–14.00. There will also be one overview lecture on Friday
March 6, 14.15–16.00 (note the special time). Unless otherwise noted, we’ll use room Ø358. Update:
Since the University is closed due to the coronavirus situation, we have temporarily moved our discussion
sessions online. We’re using Zoom, with the following meeting details:

• Link: https://uio.zoom.us/j/628517508

• Meeting ID: 628 517 508

Please note that the discussion sessions are intended to be precisely that – it will not be me lecturing
or reviewing exercises. It will be based on the questions that you bring, related to that week’s part of the
syllabus, as indicated in the schedule below. The idea is that everyone should engage in the discussion and
together we try to answer the questions that arise. After all, trying to explain the things you’ve understood
to others is one of the best ways to learn – and one of the best ways to prepare for the oral exam. Some
weeks we will probably end the session early if there is not much to discuss, while other weeks we might
go a bit over time.

• Friday, Feb 7, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 6.1, 6.2.

• Friday, Feb 14: No discussion session (I’m in Melbourne)

• Friday, Feb 21: No discussion session (I’m in Melbourne)

• Friday, Feb 28, 11.15–13.00: Cancelled

• Wednesday, Mar 4, 08.15–10.00: Chapters 6.3, 6.4, 6.5, 7.1, 7.3.

• Friday, Mar 6, 14.15–16.00: Overview lecture

• Friday, Mar 13, 11.15–13.00: Cancelled

• Friday, Mar 20, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 7.4, 7.5, 8, 10.1, 10.2.

• Friday, Mar 27, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 12.1, 12.2, 12.3.

• Friday, Apr 3, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 12.4, 12.5, 16.1, 16.2.

• Friday, Apr 10: No discussion session (Easter)

• Friday, Apr 17, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 16.3, 16.4, 16.5.

• Friday, Apr 24, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 16.6, 16.7.

• Thursday, Apr 30, 12.15–14.00: Chapters 17.1, 17.2, 17.3
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• Thursday, May 7, 12.15–14.00: Chapters 17.4, 17.5, 17.6

• Friday, May 15, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 18.1, 18.2

• Friday, May 22, 11.15–13.00: Chapters 18.3, 18.4

• Late May: Deadline for the projects. Exact date to be decided.

• Early June: Oral exam. Exact date to be decided.
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